

Item 4Cvii. BCWMC 11-15-23

Minnesota Watersheds

1005 Mainstreet Hopkins, MN 55343 507-822-0921 jvoit@mnwatersheds.com

Name

Bassett Creek WMC

Invoice No: 100

Date: 10/24/2023

	Timineseta Tratersineas	5 4 6 5	 2.1.0 1010.	
Amount due			\$ 7,500.00	

Subtotal

7,500.00

**TOTAL** 

Make all checks payable to Minnesota Watersheds.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



# MEMORANDUM

RE:

DATE: October 24, 2023

TO: Watershed District and Watershed Management Organization Administrators

FROM: Jan Voit, Executive Director

CC: Minnesota Watersheds Board of Directors

Angie Obremski, Accountant 2024 Annual Membership Dues

As a non-profit organization that serves local governments, both rural and urban, that focus on water management on watershed boundaries, Minnesota Watersheds is a membership-driven organization. We greatly appreciate your membership in our organization.

Please find attached a 2024 membership dues invoice and a spreadsheet that shows the amount due from each watershed district or watershed management organization in 2024. **The dues formula remains the same as in 2023.** Our bylaws state that the dues payable date is <u>January 31</u> of each year.

## 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES

Dues Calculation = Estimated Market Value (EMV) x 0.00048 x 0.005, not to exceed cap

103D rural memberCap = \$5,000103D rural member with additional tax revenue optionsCap = \$7,500103B metro WD member (EMV  $\leq$  \$10B)Cap = \$7,500103B metro WD member (EMV  $\geq$  \$10B)Cap = \$12,500

Minnesota Watersheds c/o Obremski Ltd. 1005 Mainstreet Hopkins, MN 55343

# PLEASE SEND PAYMENT DIRECTLY TO OUR ACCOUNTANT.

Member services include regular communication regarding Minnesota Watersheds activities, as well as education and training opportunities at workshops, our summer tour, and our annual conference and trade show. We also provide lobbying services and are in the process of implementing a lobbyist succession plan for the 2024 legislative session and beyond.

We cannot be successful without our members. We are grateful for your support. If you have questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me. I can be reached at 507-822-0921 or jvoit@mnwatersheds.com.

# We are stronger TOGETHER!

## **Enclosures:**

- Dues invoice
- 2024 dues spreadsheet
- BWSR memo dated July 13, 2023 re: 2023 Estimated Market Values
- Member Services

PRESIDENT Linda Vavra (Region 1) Bois de Sioux WD

<u>lvavra@fedtel.net</u> 320-760-1774 | Term 2023

### VICE PRESIDENT

Peter Fjestad (Region 1) Buffalo Red River WD <u>pfjestad@prtel.com</u> 218-731-4630 | Term 2025

#### SECRETARY

Wanda Holker (Region 2)
Upper Minnesota WD
ewholker@fedtel.net
320-760-6093 | Term 2024

#### TREASURER

David Ziegler (Region 3) Riley-Purgatory-Bluff Creek WD david ziegler@outlook.com 952-905-1889 | Term 2025

#### DIRECTORS

Gene Tiedemann (Region 1)
Red Lake WD
atiedemann@rrv.net
218-289-3511 | Term 2024

Jeff Gertgen (Region 2) Middle Fork Crow River WD <u>ilgliaison@gmail.com</u> 608-370-3934 | Term 2023

Brad Kramer (Region 2) Shell Rock River WD brad@provenioconsulting.com 507-369-6050 | Term 2025

Mary Texer (Region 3) Capital Region WD metexer@gmail.com 651-224-2919 | Term 2023

Don Pereira (Region 3) Valley Branch WD dpereira@vbwd.org 651-968-9788 | Term 2023

> Jan Voit Executive Director <u>ivoit@mnwatersheds.com</u> 507-822-0921

